# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIAMOND CREEK INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC, as administrative		09/28/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
agent for the Lenders		03/20/2003	COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRILL CONCEPTS, INC.		
Street Address:	6300 CANOGA AVENUE, SUITE 1700		
City:	WOODLAND HILLS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91367		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78405214	CHICKEN DAILY	
Registration Number:	2096677	DAILY GRILL	
Registration Number:	2109336	DAILY GRILL SHORT ORDER	
Registration Number:	2099679	DAILY GRIND	
Registration Number:	2455868	THE GRILL ON THE ALLEY	
Registration Number:	2470121	THE GRILL ON THE ALLEY	
Registration Number:	2093172	THINK DAILY.	
Registration Number:	2095102	THINK DAILY.	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)226-4028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 488-7100

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0402

900145229

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	JAN H. CATE, ESQ. PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP 725 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 2800 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-5406		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		017571-0000003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAN H. CATE	
Signature:		/Jan H. Cate/	
Date:		10/13/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Security Interest Release#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0403

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") dated as of March 10, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among Grill Concepts, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Borrower</u>"), the Lenders referred to therein, and Diamond Creek Investment Partners, LLC as administrative agent for the Lenders ("<u>Agent</u>").

Reference is also made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of March 10, 2006, made by Borrower and Grill Concepts, Inc., a California corporation (collectively, "Grantors" and each individually, "Grantor"), as grantor, in favor of Agent, pursuant to which Grantors pledged its assets, including the trademarks and applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the collateral referred to in the Security Agreement (collectively, referred to as the "Trademark Collateral", which is more particularly described in the Trademark Security Agreement) to the Agent for itself and the Lenders.

Reference is also made to that certain Payoff and Termination Letter (the "Termination Letter") dated September 28, 2009 executed by Agent in favor of Borrower, pursuant to which the Credit Agreement and all other Loan Documents, which includes the Trademark Security Agreement, are terminated.

The Agent hereby acknowledges and confirms that pursuant to <u>Section 3</u> of the Termination Letter, the Agent's security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral is terminated as of the date set forth below.

The Agent releases and reconveys to the Borrower, without warranty or recourse, any and all of the Agent's right, title, claim and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government office to record this termination and release, including but not limited to recording the termination and release of the Agent's security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this release to be duly executed and agreed to as of the date set forth below.

Dated as of September 28, 2009

Diamond Creek Investment Partners, LLC as Agent

Name:

Title:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0404

## SCHEDULE 1

# <u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
Chicken Daily (Published)	Grill Concepts, Inc., a Delaware corporation	78-405,214 (Application No.)	April 20, 2004 (Filing Date)	
Daily Grill	Grill Concepts, Inc., a Delaware corporation	2,096,677	September 16, 1997	
Dally Grill Short Order	Grill Concepts, Inc., a California corporation	2.109,336	October 28, 1997	
Daily Grind	Grill Concepts, Inc., a California corporation	2,099,679	September 23, 1997	
The Grill on the Alley	Grall Concepts, Inc., a Delaware corporation	2,435,868	May 29, 2001	
The Grill on the Alley	Grill Concepts, Inc., a Delaware corporation	2,470,121	July 17, 2001	
Think Daily.	Grill Concepts, Inc., a Delaware corporation	2,093,172	September 2, 1997	
Think Daily. Grill Concepts, Inc. Delaware corporation		2,095,102	September 9, 1997	

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 10/13/2009**